

Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhuri.
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur.
& In-Charge of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(409) Case No. 01 Of 2015

Order No. 53 dt.13/12/2024 :-

Sole accused person on C.B is absent by filing a petition.

No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **17/03/2025** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)